THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN

BY-LAW # 1990-25

To authorize the execution of a Subdivision Agreement with John W. Wren Construction Limited.

WHEREAS this municipality has been negotiating the provisions of a Subdivision Agreement with John W. Wren Construction Limited and relating to a 10 lot subdivision;

AND WHEREAS this municipality proposes to pass a by-law to authorize the execution of the Subdivision Agreement by this municipality, on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth;

AND BE IT ENACTED AS A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN AS FOLLOWS:

That the Reeve and the Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of this Corporation, the Subdivision Agreement with John W. Wren Construction Limited and relating to a 10 lot subdivision on the following lands:

Lot 398, Part Lot 397 and Part of Block E Plan 65 Village of Cobden

BY-LAW read a first, second and third time and finally passed this <u>114h</u> day of <u>December</u> 1990.

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN

REEVE

CLERK